[

D K lb C 770.621.7200 {0) Watershed Management
€ G ? o R GO&nty 770.621.7271 {f) 1580 Roadhaven Drive
MEMORANDUM DeKalbCountyga.gov Stone Mountain, GA 30083

. . Chief Executive Officer

TO: Talisa R. Clark, MBA, CPO, Chief Procurement Officer Michael Thurmond
THRU: Ted Rhinehart, Deputy Chief Operating Office - Infrastrm Board of Commissioners
District 1

FROM: Scott A. Towler, P.E., Director, Department of Watershed Manageme@ Nancy Jester
Reginald Wells, Deputy Director, Construction & Maintenancedb ", e 2

DATE: July 19, 2017 District 3
Larry Johnson

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 1 to Contract 1047459 for Rental District 4
Uniforms (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) Stephen Bradshaw

District §

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Mereda Davis Johnson
District &

January 24, 2017 to January 31, 2017; $450,000.00 Kathie Gannon
District 7

Previous Extension of the Term: No Gregory Adams Sr.

Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: No

Current Cumulative Contract Term Dollar Amount;
January 24, 2017 to January 31, 2017; $450,000.00
Proposed Cumulative Contract Term Dollar Amount:
January 24, 2017 to January 31, 2017; $450,000.00

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:

The Department of Watershed Management is requesting that High Visibility Safety Apparel items be
added to the existing Rental Uniform contract for the department due to the lack of performance by the
previous vendor and recent changes in the uniform requirements.

Justification for the Proposed Changes and an Explanation of why the County should
not consider a Competitive Bid:

Suitable items and quantities can be provided by our current Rental Uniform Supplier at
comparable pricing with a much faster delivery time (two weeks). The Department of Watershed
Management has recently initiated a new Rental Uniform contract and High Visibility Safety
Apparel items are in line with other items currently being supplied. The vendor has all of the
required items, sizes and logos necessary to supply our department along with the rest of the
department uniform needs.



DeKalb County

GEORGIA

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

May 10, 2017

VIA E-MAIL:

ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC
115 North First Street

Burbank, CA 91502

Attention: David Michaelson, Vice President

Re: Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1047459 for Rental Uniforms (Annual Contract
with 2 Options to Renew)

Mr. Michaelson:

This letter is to advise you of DeKalb County's request to add additional line items and the enclosed
minimum specifications to the subject contract purchase agreement, as specified in Attachment K.

All other contract prices, terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

By returning the attached Acknowledgement of Acceptance, you are agreeing to provide additional line
items, per the description and pricing listed in Attachment K, and any subsequent items not included in
the contract but similar to the items on conlract, at a minimum discount of fifieen percent (15%) off the
catalog list price.

Exceptions or denials of this request may be submitted in wriling to ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov.

If you accept, a change order will be presented 1o the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners for
consideration of approval. Upon approval, Attachment K will become effective.

If you have any questions, please contact Crystal Creekmore at (404) 3712710 or
ccreckmore@dekalbeountyga gov.

We appreciate your continued interest in doing business with DeKalb County Government.

Sincerely,

Talisa Clark, MBA, CPPO
Chief Procurement Officer

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

TC:CGH:cc
-

Enclosures (2)

Maloof Administration Building » 1300 Commerce Drive, 2* Fioor » Decatur, Georgin 30030 » 404-371-2737 Office » 404-371-7006 Fax
Website: www dekalboountygn. gov



DeKalb County

GEORGIA

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Acknowledgement of Acceptance
Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1047459

Rental Uniforms (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel,
LLC, hereby agrees to provide the additional line items outlined and priced in
Attachment K, and any subsequent items at a minimum discount of fifteen percent off of
the catalog list price, for Contract Purchase Agreement No. 1047459, These items shall
be provided under the same terms and conditions of the initial agreement, for the duration
of the contract,

ARAMARK Uniform Services,
a division of ARAMARK Uniform &
Carcer Apparel, LLC

David Michaelson
Vice President

Date

Maioof Adminisiration Building « 1300 Commerce Drive, 2* Floor « Decatur, Georgia 30030 « 404-371-2737 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax
Website www dekalbeountygn gov



ATTACHMENT K

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS
(Item Nos. 138 — 221 & 223)

UNIFORMS:
The Contract shall provide uniforms that meet the specifications below:
a. Item Nos. 138-146
High Visibility Short-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective Stripes:

- Class 2, lightweight 4-0z

- 100% polyester closed hole mesh

~ Breathable, moisture wicking

- 2" silver reflective tape

~ Fade and soil resistant

- Left chest pocket

- Meets requirements for ANSIISEA 107-2015 Type R, Class 2

b. ltem Nos. 147-155
High Visibility Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective Stripes:

- Class 2, 6.2-0z

- 100% polyester

- Comfort trim, breathable and flexible

~ 2" silver reflective tape

— Left chest pocket

- ANSI certified 3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material

~ Meets requirements for ANSI/ISEA 107-2010 Class 2, Level 2

c. Item Nos. 156-163
High Visibility Non-Breakaway Vest:

- 100% polyester

- Lightweight and cool

- Front hook-and-loap tab closures

- ANSI-certified 3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material

- Meets requirements for ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 Type P, Class 2

d. Item Nos. 164-172
High Visibility Breakaway Vest:
- 100% polyester



Lightweight and cool

Front hook-and-loop tab closures

Peels apart in an emergency

Fade resistant

ANSI-certified 3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material
Meets requirements for ANSVISEA 207-2006

. ltem Nos. 173-181
High Visibility 3-Season Jacket:

16.5-0z. WearTec™ fleece lining

100% polyester shell

Taffeta-lined sleeves

Polyfil insulation in sleeves

Zip-close handwarmer pockets

Fade resistant

ANSI-certified 3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material

Meets requirements for ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, Class 2, Level 2

Item Nos. 182-190
Rain Parka:

100% polyester

Polyurethane coating

2" silver 3IM™Scotchlite™Reflective Tape

Full-zip front

Storm flap, hidden hood and elastic cuffs

Meets requirements for ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, Class 3, Level 2

. [tem Nos. 191-199

Rain Pants:

100% polyester

Polyurethane coating

2" silver IM™Scotchlite™Reflective Tape

Side slash openings for interior access

Roll-up snaps on each cuff

Elastic waist

Meets requirements for ANSVISEA 107-2010, Class E, Level 2

. Item No. 200
High Visibility Ranger Hat:

100% polyester

Lime (fluorescent yellow-green) with contrasting orange trim
1" retro reflective tape with 360 degree reflective coverage
ANSI 2010 Head Wear



Item No. 201
Enhanced Visibility Baseball Cap:

100% polyester

Fade resistant

Reflective crown and bill
Six-panel construction
Velcro ® closure

Item Nos. 202-210
Enhanced Visibility Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes):
100% polyester

. Item Nos. 211-219

Enhanced Visibility Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes):
100% polyester

Item No. 220
High Visibility Class 3Vest:

Short-sleeved

100% polyester

Fade resistant

Two inside pockets

V-neck styling

ANSl-certified 3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material

Meets requirements for ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, Class 3, Level] 2

. Item No. 221& 223
Lab Coat:

Long-sleeved

100% spun polyester, 5 oz. fabric

Snap front, notched lapel, side vent openings
One inside breast pocket

Two lower outside pockets



BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

138.

COST TO PURCHASE THE FOLLOWING UNIFORM ITEMS:

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, Small, in accordance with minimum
specificalions.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

20

Each

7.99

159.80

139.

High Vis Short-Sieeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

1.99

399.50

140,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, Large, in recordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 3537

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

100

Each

1.99

799.00

141,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shin with Reflective
Stripes, X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

7.99

068.75

142,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 2X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

8.99

-]

1,348.50

143,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shin with Reflective
Stripes, 3X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

8.99

1,348.50

144,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 4X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

100

Each

8.99

859.00




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

145,

High Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shin with Reflective
Stripes, 5X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 537

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

50

Each

8.99

449.50

146.

High Vis Shon-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 6X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-102.5T

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

20

Each

19.95

399.00

147,

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, Small, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

w 689

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

20

Each

15.00

300.00

148.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Relective
Stripes, Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 689

Manufacturer's Name & Number)

50

Each

15.00

750.00

149,

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 689

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

15.00

1,500.00

150.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 689

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

15.00

1.875.00

151.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Siripes, 2X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.
Bidding On:
WEARGUARD 689
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

150

Each

16.00

2.400.00




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 3X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 689

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

5 16.00

2.400.00

153.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 4X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-201.CT
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

100

Each

$ 2399

2.399.00

154.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 5X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-201-CT
(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

50

Each

§_ 2499

1,249.50

155.

High Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt with Reflective
Stripes, 6X-Large, in accordance with minimom
specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-201-CT

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

$ 2599

319.80

156.

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, Medium, in
accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

w 1085

(Manufacturer’'s Name & Number)

100

Each

$_ 499

499.00

157,

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, Large, in
accordance with minimum specifications,
Bidding On:

WEARGIJARD 1085

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

200

Each

§_ 499

998.00

158.

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, X-Large, in
accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 1085

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

300

Each

$_ 499

1.497.00




BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER | oy | UNIT EXTENDED

NO. OF PRICE PRICE
UNITS

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, 2X-Large, in

rdan ith mini ifications.
Bidding On: TP toaons 350 Each | S 6.99 $_ 244650

U
{(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

159.

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, 3X-Large, in

accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 350 Each | §__ 6.99 $  2446.50

W 1085
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

160,

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, 4X-Larpe, in

accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 300 Each | $_ 10.99 $ 339700

NMIX QCCUNOMIZ LUX-SSG

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

161.

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, 5X-Large, in

accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: : 250 Each | $__ 10.99 $_ 3,747.50

NMIX OCCUNOMIZ LUX-SSG
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

162,

High Vis Non-Breakaway Vest, 6X-Large, in

accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: < 100 Each | % 10.99 $_ 1,099.00

NMIX OCCUNOMIZ LUX-S5G
{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

163.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, Small, in accordance

with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 100 Each | $__ 6.99 §__ 699.00

WEARGUARD 1080
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

164.

165 High Vis Breakaway Vest, Medium, in accordance
* | with minimum specifications.

Bidding On: 200 Each | $  6.99 5 1,398.00

WEARGUARD 1080

{Manufaciurer's Name & Number)

166 High Vis Breakaway Vest, Large, in accordance
* | with minimum specifications.

Bidding On: 300 Each | §_ 699 | S__2.097.00
WEARGUARD 1080
(Manufaciurer's Name & Number)




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

167.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

w 1080

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

350

Each

5 699

§_ 2.446.50

168.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, 2X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WE

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

350

Each

799

§ 279650

169.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, 3X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

w ARD 1080

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

300

Each

§ 7.99

$§_ 239700

170.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, 4X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-502-ST
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

§__ 1495

§_ 373750

171.

High Vis Breakaway Vest, 5X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-502.ST
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

§ 1595

$__1,595.00

High Vis Breakaway Vest, 6X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-502-ST
{Manufscturer's Name & Number)

50

Each

$_ 1695

5__ 847.50

173.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, Small, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

§__ 3499

o

1,049.70

174.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, Medium, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

30

Each

5 3499

L]

1,049.70




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

175.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On;

WEARGUARD 415

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

30

Each

33499

1.049.70

176.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

30

Each

34.99

1,049.70

177.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, 2X-Larpe, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

§_ 3999

1.§99.70

178.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, 3X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications,

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

39.99

1,199.70

179,

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, 4X-Larpe, in accordance
with minimu specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

{(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

49.99

1,499.70

180.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, 5X-Large, in accordance
with minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 415

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

49.99

1,499.70

181.

High Vis 3-Season Jacket, 6X-Large, in accordance
with minimurn specifications.
Bidding On:

F IV P VEA421-ST
{(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

30

Each

$___69.99

2.099.70

Rain Parka, Small, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

50

Each

§_ 23399

1,199.50

rr———




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

183.

Rain Parka, Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

75

Each

$_ 23.99

$_1.79925

184.

Rain Parka, Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

100

Each

£ 2399

$__2.399.00

185.

Rain Parka, X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

$__ 2399

$ 3.598.50

186.

Rain Parka, 2X-Large, in accordance with
minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816
{(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

Each

§ 2399

$__4.798.00

187,

Rain Parka, 3X-Large, in accordance with
minimum specifications,

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 816
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

200

Each

$_ 2399

§__ 4.798.00

188.

Rain Parka, 4X-Large, in accordance with
minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 9100APK
{(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

Each

S__29.99

$_ 5,998.00

189.

Rain Parka, 5X-Large, in accordance with
minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 9100APK
{(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

$ 2999

$__ 4.498.50

190.

Rain Parka, 6X-Large, in accordance with
minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

9100APK
{Manuiacturer’s Name & Number)

75

Each

5 2999

5224925




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

191.

Rain Pants, Small, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

N 17

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

50

Each

34.99

1,749.50

192,

Rain Pants, Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 817

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

75

Each

34.99

2.624.25

193.

Rain Pants, Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES §17

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

34.99

3,499.00

194,

Rain Pants, X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 817

{(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

150

Each

34.99

5.248.50

195.

Rain Pants, 2X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 817

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

Each

34.99

6.998.00

196.

Rain Pants, 3X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 817

{Manufacturer’'s Name & Number)

Each

34.99

6.998.00

197.

Rain Pants, 4X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding Oa:

INEESE INDUSTRIES 9 100ET

{(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

Each

34.99

6,998.00




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

198.

Rain Pants, 5X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 9100ET

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

150

Each

$

34.99

5,248.50

199.

Rain Pants, 6X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

NEESE INDUSTRIES 9100ET

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

75

Each

h

34.99

2.624.25

High Vis Ranger Hat, in accordance with minimum
specifications.
Bidding On:

VE APP L. VEA-B04-ST
{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

500

Each

7.47

3,735.00

Enhances Vis Baseball Cap, in accordance with
minimum specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 7112

{Manufacturer's Name & Numbet)

Each

2.99

1,497.50

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
Small, in accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 585

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

3.99

119.80

203.

Enhanced Vis Shont-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

w ARD 685

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

50

Each

5.99

299.50

204.

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
Large, in accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 685

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

599.00

205.

Enhanced Vis Shon-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,
Bidding On:
WEARGUARD 685
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

Each

5.99

748.75




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

206.

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
2X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 685

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

6.99

1,048.50

207.

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
3X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.
Bidding On:
WEARGUARD 685

{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

150

Each

6.99

1.048.50

Enhanced Vis Shori-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
4X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APP VEA-100B
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

13.95

1,395.00

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
5X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-100B
{Manufacturer's Name & Number)

50

Each

14.95

747.50

Enhanced Vis Short-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
6X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPAREL VEA-100B
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

15.95

319.00

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),

Small, in accordance with minimum specifications,

Bidding On:
WEARGUARD 690
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

6.99

139.80

Enhanced Vis Long-5leeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
Medium, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 690

{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

50

Each

6.99

346.50




BID SCHEDULE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED

NUMBER
OF
UNITS

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
Large, in accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 690

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)}

100

6.99

699.00

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleaved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 690

(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

6.99

873.75

215.

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
2X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 690

{Manufacturer's Naime & Number)

150

Each

7.99

1,198.50

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
3X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

WEARGUARD 690

(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

150

Each

71.99

1,198.50

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
4X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.
Bidding On:

FLECTIVE APP VEA-200B
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

100

Each

15.95

1.595.00

Enhanced Vis Long-Sieeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
5X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications,

Bidding On:

REFLECTIVE APPARE[ VEA-200B
{Manufacturer’s Name & Number)

50

Each

16.95

847.50

Enhanced Vis Long-Sleeved T-Shirt (No Stripes),
6X-Large, in accordance with minimum
specifications.
Bidding On:

F TV VEA-2
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)

Each

17,95

359.00




BID SCHEDULE

ESTEIMATED
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER | ynr |  UNIT S TENDRS
NO. OF PRICE PRICE
UNITS
- High Vis Class 3 Vests, Medium - 5X-Large, in
220. | accordance with minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 300 Each { §__ 15.99 3 4,797.50
WEARGUARD 11585
(Manufacturer’s Name & Number)
WEEKLY RENTAL RATE/REPLA NT COST OF THE FOLLOWING UNIFORM ITEMS
221. | LabCoat, Small - SXLarge, in accordance with
minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 150 Each | $__ .20 $  30.00
GO-1541-NAVY
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)
223 | Replacement Cost for Item No. 221. ! Each | §_ 17.00 §__17.00
223, | Lab Coat, Small - 5XLarge, in accordance with
minimum specifications.
Bidding On: 150 Each | §__ .30 $__ 3000
GO-1541-WHIT
(Manufacturer's Name & Number)
274, | Replacement Cost for ltem No. 223 ! Each | 8 17.00 §__17.00
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
235. | Screen Printing per area (12 piece minimum order) 4000 Each | §_ 1.00 $__ 4.000.00
2126,
Embroidery per area 1000 Each | §_ 3.00 $__ 3.000.00

TOTAL COST FOR ITEM NOS. 138 - 226

$__168.93825




